

\$

T.P.(C) No. 45 OF 2002
ITEM No.6

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.45/2002 (for prel. hearing)

SUPRIYA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHAL M. RAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Anjana chandrashekhar, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Pending further orders there shall be stay of further
proceedings in MJ Petition No.A-1585 of 1999 entitled Dr.@@
CCC

Arunachal M Rao vs. Dr. Supriya Rao pending in the Family Court@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
at Bandra, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master