

P

T.P.(C) No. 45 OF 2002
ITEM No.45

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.45/2002

SUPRIYA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHAL M. RAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Anjana Chandershekhar, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent would pay to the petitioner Rs.5,000/- as travelling expenses and Rs.5,000/- for her stay and other expenses for each visit to attend the Family Court at Mumbai. Ordered accordingly. We also direct the Family Court to pass appropriate orders on maintenance application filed by the petitioner-wife within a period of one month from today.

Stand over for one week for obtaining instructions by the learned counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master