

t
T.P.(C) No. 45 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.45/2002

SUPRIYA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHAL M. RAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Anjana Chandashekar,Adv.,
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Interim order dated 4.2.2002 passed by this Court
staying further proceedings in MJ Petition No.A-1585/99 is
vacated.

Interim order dated 15.4.2002 passed by this Court
shall continue till the disposal of the pending suit in the
Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai.

Transfer Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.45/2002@@

CC

SUPRIYA RAO

Petitioner

Versus

ARUNACHAL M. RAO

Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Interim order dated 4.2.2002 passed by this Court
staying further proceedings in MJ Petition No.A-1585/99
is vacated.
Interim order dated 15.4.2002 passed by this Court
shall continue till disposal of the pending proceedings
before the Family Court at Bandra (Bombay). With the
above directions transfer petition is disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.
(M.B. Shah)

.....J.
(Ruma Pal)

New Delhi,
April 22, 2002 @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC