

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in T.P.(C) No.45/2002

SUPRIYA RAO

Appellant

VERSUS

Arunachal M. Rao

Respondent

(For directions/recalling of the order dated 22.04.02)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mrs.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr.P.P. Singh, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

The order dated 22.04.2002 is recalled.

The transfer petition is disposed in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2/2002 in TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.45 OF 2002@@
EE

SUPRIYA RAO

APPELLANT

VERSUS

ARUNACHAL M. RAO

RESPONDENT

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Considering the facts stated in I.A.2/2002, our order dated 22.04.2002 is recalled.

Considering the facts stated in the transfer petition, M.J. Petition No.A-1585 of 1999 titled as Dr. Arunachal M. Rao vs. Dr. Supriya Rao, pending in the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai, is transferred to the court of Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Udupi (Udupi District) in the State of Karnataka.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J
(M.B. SHAH)@@
BBBBBBBBBBB

.....J
(RUMA PAL)@@
BBBBBBBBBBB

NEW DELHI;
MAY 10, 2002.